Team Results-HS Boys Varsity
GlenOak Eagle Invitational
August 28, 2021. Glen Oak High School Canton,OH

1. GlenOak Score: 44 Total: 1:24:58.16
Average: 0:16:59.63
Spread: 0:01:32.92
Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Thomas Rice 1 0:16:12.17 11 0:00:00.00
2. Tesfaye Young 4 0:16:28.90 11 0:00:16.73
3. Corder Houk 6 0:16:53.55 12 0:00:41.38
4. Matthew Tschantz 15 0:17:38.45 12 0:01:26.28
5. Wesley Marsden 18 0:17:45.09 10 0:01:32.92
6. Brody Fravel 21 0:17:48.26 12 0:01:36.09
7. Ian Kimbrough 27 0:17:56.88 10 0:01:44.71
2. Hudson Score: 86 Total: 1:27:30.77
Average: 0:17:30.15
Spread: 0:01:46.04
Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Titan Casey 3 0:16:21.58 12 0:00:09.41
2. Ben Romano 11 0:17:24.93 12 0:01:12.76
3. Colin LeVan 19 0:17:45.23 11 0:01:33.06
4. Kyle Papczun 25 0:17:51.41 12 0:01:39.24
5. Abe Goldslager 28 0:18:07.62 12 0:01:55.45
6. Drew Hartline 33 0:18:14.03 12 0:02:01.86
7. Faunce Bigham IV 52 0:19:01.02 12 0:02:48.85
3. Boardman Score: 96 Total: 1:28:14.064
Average: 0:17:38.93
Spread: 0:01:15.05
Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. David D'Altorio 8 0:16:55.65 9 0:00:43.48
2. Ben Zilavy 12 0:17:26.62 11 0:01:14.45
3. Josh Zilavy 20 0:17:46.78 11 0:01:34.61
4. Brock Farris 26 0:17:54.89 10 0:01:42.72
5. Ethan Boots 30 0:18:10.70 10 0:01:58.53
6. Andrew Yocum 59 0:19:22.07 11 0:03:09.90
7. Shane Hetzel 71 0:19:44.00 12 0:03:31.83
4. Hoover Score: 99 Total: 1:27:39.88
Average: 0:17:31.98
Spread: 0:02:08.80
Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Blaze Fichter 2 0:16:19.76 12 0:00:07.59
2. Noah Johnson 7 0:16:53.73 11 0:00:41.56

3. Jacob Craig 13 0:17:32.06 10 0:01:19.89



4. Kevin Renner 38 0:18:25.77 10 0:02:13.60
5. Daniel Holihan 39 0:18:28.56 9 0:02:16.39
6. Gabriel McHolm 41 0:18:32.94 10 0:02:20.77
7. Thomas Mosholder 53 0:19:01.07 11 0:02:48.90
5. Tallmadge Score: 183 Total: 1:32:12.63
Average: 0:18:26.53
Spread: 0:01:42.29

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Joey Naiman 14 0:17:35.34 10 0:01:23.17
2. Collin Adams 17 0:17:44.04 10 0:01:31.87
3. Eric Prior 46 0:18:42.63 11 0:02:30.46
4. Drew Black 49 0:18:52.99 11 0:02:40.82
5. Jake Tokash 57 0:19:17.63 11 0:03:05.46
6. Tanner Markley 74 0:19:53.49 10 0:03:41.32
7. Angelo Miller 77 0:20:12.62 11 0:04:00.45
6. SVSM Score: 201 Total: 1:32:53.92
Average: 0:18:34.78
Spread: 0:01:45.55

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Kyle Hammer 22 0:17:48.50 9 0:01:36.33
2. Andy Thomas 23 0:17:49.71 11 0:01:37.54
3. Sam Robinson 31 0:18:11.24 9 0:01:59.07
4. Michael Walter 62 0:19:30.42 10 0:03:18.25
5. Luca Ricchiuti 63 0:19:34.05 11 0:03:21.88
6. Patrick Scahill 65 0:19:37.35 9 0:03:25.18
7. Steve Jones 69 0:19:41.82 11 0:03:29.65
7. GlenOak B Score: 235 Total: 1:34:08.03
Average: 0:18:49.61
Spread: 0:01:08.49

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Ben Sibert 35 0:18:18.28 9 0:02:06.11
2. David Marginean 45 0:18:41.49 11 0:02:29.32
3. Adam Crowder 47 0:18:49.25 10 0:02:37.08
4. Jacob Wedekamm 48 0:18:52.24 10 0:02:40.07
5. Dominic Kelley 60 0:19:26.77 9 0:03:14.60
6. Jordan Hess 61 0:19:27.46 12 0:03:15.29
7. Ryan Bridenthal 70 0:19:42.38 9 0:03:30.21
8. Firestone Score: 237 Total: 1:34:06.51
Average: 0:18:49.30
Spread: 0:03:31.50

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Nate Julien 9 0:17:05.70 11 0:00:53.53
2. David Burkholder 37 0:18:24.27 10 0:02:12.10

3. Quinn Hopkins 50 0:18:53.36 11 0:02:41.19



4. Nick Cribbet 55 0:19:05.98 10 0:02:53.81
5. Rylan Garden 86 0:20:37.20 10 0:04:25.03
6. Jamie Boykins 90 0:20:49.26 12 0:04:37.09
7. Braylon Peets 95 0:21:12.26 10 0:05:00.09
9. Cuy. Falls Score: 239 Total: 1:34:22.87
Average: 0:18:52.57
Spread: 0:01:22.31

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Koby Dunford 32 0:18:11.84 12 0:01:59.67
2. Jacob Norton 34 0:18:16.88 11 0:02:04.71
3. Lucas Ulbricht 51 0:18:59.17 11 0:02:47.00
4. Caleb Pickering 58 0:19:20.83 11 0:03:08.66
5. Wyatt Ulbricht 64 0:19:34.15 9 0:03:21.98
6. Ethaniel Hatfield 73 0:19:51.98 11 0:03:39.81
7. Ian Alspaugh 76 0:19:58.58 11 0:03:46.41
10. Copley Score: 261 Total: 1:34:48.62
Average: 0:18:57.72
Spread: 0:04:04.30

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Dylan Wood 5 0:16:30.46 10 0:00:18.29
2. Jack McCoy 29 0:18:08.00 11 0:01:55.83
3. Patrick Driscoll 67 0:19:39.84 9 0:03:27.67
4, A.J. Sullivan 75 0:19:55.56 11 0:03:43.39
5. Elijah Fernstrum 85 0:20:34.76 12 0:04:22.59
6. Colin Givens 91 0:20:54.73 9 0:04:42.56
7. Caden Labbe 92 0:20:57.99 12 0:04:45.82
11. Hoban Score: 278 Total: 1:36:20.97
Average: 0:19:16.19
Spread: 0:04:04.36

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Steve Reiter 10 0:17:11.94 12 0:00:59.77
2. Sean Listerman 43 0:18:38.35 12 0:02:26.18
3. Joseph Redle 44 0:18:41.31 11 0:02:29.14
4. Evan Mlachak 84 0:20:33.07 10 0:04:20.90
5. Frank Bradshaw 97 0:21:16.30 11 0:05:04.13
6. James Canan 98 0:21:18.50 12 0:05:06.33
7. Jude Yovichin 112 0:22:00.05 12 0:05:47.88
12. Roosevelt Score: 355 Total: 1:39:47.68
Average: 0:19:57.54
Spread: 0:03:39.62

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Ezra Turner 24 0:17:49.85 12 0:01:37.68
2. Gideon Kaine 68 0:19:40.28 11 0:03:28.11

3. Luke Jenkins 80 0:20:21.49 12 0:04:09.32



4. Jake Soyars 81 0:20:26.59 12 0:04:14.42

5. Ethan Young 102 0:21:29.47 10 0:05:17.30
6. Duncan Bryk 110 0:21:50.36 11 0:05:38.19
13. Girard Score: 422 Total: 1:44:24.05
Average: 0:20:52.81
Spread: 0:05:21.04

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Ricky Marsico 16 0:17:39.00 12 0:01:26.83
2. Colin Fairfield 54 0:19:05.54 12 0:02:53.37
3. Dylan Malandro 115 0:22:18.04 10 0:06:05.87
4. Jayden Edington 116 0:22:21.43 9 0:06:09.26
5. Keaton Byrant 121 0:23:00.04 11 0:06:47.87
6. Jack Batson 123 0:23:03.14 11 0:06:50.97
7. Anthony Piganelli 130 0:24:16.78 12 0:08:04.61
14. Mogadore Score: 437 Total: 1:43:49.42
Average: 0:20:45.88
Spread: 0:03:07.70

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Alejandro Navarrete 40 0:18:30.84 11 0:02:18.67
2. Jude Leeser 88 0:20:40.49 9 0:04:28.32
3. Daniel Carter 101 0:21:28.06 11 0:05:15.89
4. Jonathan Cumberlidge 103 0:21:31.49 11 0:05:19.32
5. Aiden Roman 105 0:21:38.54 10 0:05:26.37
6. Ryan Keren 111 0:21:56.92 10 0:05:44.75
7. Nathan Archibald 126 0:23:23.84 11 0:07:11.67
15. SVSM B Score: 455 Total: 1:44:39.17
Average: 0:20:55.83
Spread: 0:01:08.90

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Augustine Leung 78 0:20:13.97 11 0:04:01.80
2. Sam Donatelli 87 0:20:40.26 10 0:04:28.09
3. Phillip Hoff 94 0:21:07.64 9 0:04:55.47
4. Luke Kindbom 96 0:21:14.43 9 0:05:02.26
5. Ron Lubes 100 0:21:22.87 12 0:05:10.70
6. Nathan Smith 104 0:21:37.22 10 0:05:25.05
7. Josh Skoriva 108 0:21:49.32 9 0:05:37.15
16. Padua Franciscan Score: 466 Total: 1:45:03.14
Average: 0:21:00.63
Spread: 0:01:20.58

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Dominic Dabramo 79 0:20:20.02 11 0:04:07.85
2. Joseph Ahmann 89 0:20:40.67 12 0:04:28.50
3. Zach Bomgardner 93 0:21:00.00 12 0:04:47.83
4. Anthony Kucera 99 0:21:21.85 12 0:05:09.68



5. Owen Janos 106 0:21:40.60 12 0:05:28.43

6. Matthew Harley 107 0:21:48.47 12 0:05:36.30
7. Logan Nance 117 0:22:27.69 12 0:06:15.52
17. Manchester Score: 477 Total: 1:47:36.85
Average: 0:21:31.37
Spread 0:05:16.09

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Lucas French 42 0:18:33.94 10 0:02:21.77
2. Malachi Mallory 66 0:19:38.20 11 0:03:26.03
3. Kyle Filkill 113 0:22:06.31 11 0:05:54.14
4. Ben Hercules 127 0:23:28.37 11 0:07:16.20
5. Dominic Harris 129 0:23:50.03 12 0:07:37.86
6. Sam Elgin 131 0:24:36.03 10 0:08:23.86
7. Travis Franz 139 0:27:29.43 11 0:11:17.26
18. Norton Score 491 Total: 1:47:09.38
Average: 0:21:25.88
Spread: 0:03:42.18

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Ryan Ehrler 56 0:19:06.58 10 0:02:54.41
2. Davis Moore 83 0:20:30.58 12 0:04:18.41
3. Will Goff 114 0:22:12.54 9 0:06:00.37
4. Ethan Puhalsky 118 0:22:30.92 12 0:06:18.75
5. Jimmy Hornyak 120 0:22:48.76 11 0:06:36.59
6. Evan Osborne 122 0:23:02.38 11 0:06:50.21
7. Henry Judge 133 0:24:43.27 10 0:08:31.10
19. Rootstown Score: 522 Total: 1:50:24.41
Average: 0:22:04.88
Spread: 0:05:12.73

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Caleb Cutright 72 0:19:47.22 11 0:03:35.05
2. Ethan Sisley 82 0:20:27.05 12 0:04:14.88
3. Aiden Rodstrom 109 0:21:50.11 10 0:05:37.94
4. Luke Flowers 125 0:23:20.08 9 0:07:07.91
5. Dylan Wilfong 134 0:24:59.95 9 0:08:47.78
6. Nathanel Fulmer 135 0:25:25.20 11 0:09:13.03
7. Nathan Lee 138 0:27:06.01 9 0:10:53.84
20. Orrville Score: 539 Total: 1:52:38.90
Average: 0:22:31.78
Spread: 0:06:21.09

Points Time Grade Behind Winner
1. Josh Rittgers 36 0:18:19.68 11 0:02:07.51
2. Cole Gravatt 119 0:22:37.62 12 0:06:25.45
3. Kayden Underwood 124 0:23:15.64 12 0:07:03.47
4. Jack Waldron 128 0:23:45.19 10 0:07:33.02



Timmy Plumley

Grade

Behind Winner

6. Eric Caskey

7. Ethan Dayton
Northwest

1. Mario Zito

2. Dylan Easterling

3. Andrew Micklos

4. Jacob Makar

132 0:24:40.
136 0:26:15.
137 0:26:28.
No Score
Points Time
0:17:53.
0:18:58.
0:20:50.
0:21:32

Printouts compliments of Greater Cleveland XC

Individual Results-HS Boys Varsity
GlenOak Eagle Invitational

August 28, 2021. Glen Oak High School Canton,OH
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Matthew Harley
47 8545

Josh Skoriva
32 8702

Aiden Rodstrom
11 8637

Duncan Bryk

36 8613

Ryan Keren

92 8249

Jude Yovichin
05 7979

Kyle Filkill
31 8215

Will Goff

54 8419

Dylan Malandro
04 7781

Jayden Edington
43 7778

Copley

Padua Franciscan
SVSM B

Tallmadge
Firestone

Hoover

SVSM B

Hoban

Hoban

Padua Franciscan
SVSM B

Firestone
Mogadore
Roosevelt

Copley

Mogadore
Northwest

SVSM B

Mogadore

Padua Franciscan
Padua Franciscan
SVSM B

Rootstown
Roosevelt
Mogadore

Hoban

Manchester
Norton

Girard

Girard

12

12

10

10

11

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

11

10

10

10

12

12

10

11

10

12

11

10



137

0:22:23.

138

0:22:24.

139 117

0:22:27.

140 118

0:22:30.

141 119

0:22:37.

142

0:22:45.

143

0:22:47.

144 120

0:22:48.

145 121

0:23:00.

146 122

0:23:02.

147 123

0:23:03.

148

0:23:11.

149 124

0:23:15.

150 125

0:23:20.

151 126

0:23:23.

152 127

0:23:28.

153 128

0:23:45.

154 129

0:23:50.

155

0:23:51.

156 130

0:24:16.

157 131

0:24:36.

158 132

0:24:40.

159 133

0:24:43.

160 134

0:24:59.

161 135

0:25:25.

162

0:25:52.

163 136

0:26:15.

164 137

0:26:28.

165 138

0:27:06.

166

0:27:15.

Paul Goske

06 7974

Luke Werckman
09 8704

Logan Nance

69 8548

Ethan Puhalsky
92 8425

Cole Gravatt
62 8501

Brian Bulgrin
45 7972

Josh Albertson
50 7637

Jimmy Hornyak
76 8421

Keaton Byrant
04 7777

Evan Osborne
38 8424

Jack Batson

14 7776

Alex Hanis

38 8544

Kayden Underwood
64 8504

Luke Flowers
08 8632

Nathan Archibald
84 8246

Ben Hercules
37 8219

Jack Waldron
19 8505
Dominic Harris
03 8218

Ethan Wyszynski
67 8705

Anthony Piganelli

78 7784

Sam Elgin

03 8214

Timmy Plumley
77 8502

Henry Judge
27 8422

Dylan Wilfong
95 8639
Nathanel Fulmer
20 8633

Jason Grimmitt
65 8420

Eric Caskey
46 8499

Ethan Dayton
66 8500
Nathan Lee

01 8634
Gabriel Clare
58 7771

Hoban

SVSM B
Padua Franciscan
Norton
Orrville
Hoban
Copley
Norton
Girard
Norton
Girard
Padua Franciscan
Orrville
Rootstown
Mogadore
Manchester
Orrville
Manchester
SVSM B
Girard
Manchester
Orrville
Norton
Rootstown
Rootstown
Norton
Orrville
Orrville
Rootstown

Girard

11

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

10

12

11

12

10

11

10

11

12

10

10



167 139 Travis Franz Manchester 11
0:27:29.43 8216

168 Chris Keaton Girard 12
0:27:37.21 7780
169 Zachary McIntire Rootstown 11
0:27:39.41 8636
170 Drew Caskey Orrville 10
0:27:45.19 8498
171 Matthew Bradford Norton 12
0:27:58.21 8417
172 Kyle Zonar Orrville 12
0:28:24.24 8506
173 Blake Comisford Manchester 9
0:29:46.86 8213
174 Nolan Lindeman Manchester 11

0:29:47.09 8220

Printouts compliments of Greater Cleveland XC



